### 502546108 10/25/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-IL KIM	10/21/2013
KI-HO PARK	10/21/2013
WON-PYO CHUN	10/21/2013
KYE-JUNG LEE	10/21/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF ENERGY RESEARCH
Street Address:	71-2, JANG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-343

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113972

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

**Address Line 1**: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CJP-110NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN-HWA JEONG
Signature:	/Jun-Hwa Jeong/
	PATENT

502546108 REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0236

OP \$40,00 14113972

Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=CJP-110NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=CJP-110NP-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0237

Attorney Reference: CJP-110NP

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS **Sung-II KIM, Ki-Ho PARK, Won-Pyo CHUN and Kye-Jung LEE** of Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

# MICROACTUATOR USING BUBBLE GROWTH AND DESTRUCTION

of this instrument; said application to be filed in the [ ] said application having been filed in the United, authorization being her Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of RA D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Applica number of said application when known; [X] the specification of which was filed under the P Serial No. PCT/KR2012/003689, the United States AND WHEREAS KOREA INSTITUTE OF E entity organized and existing under the laws of Redong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-343, Republic of of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a continuations thereof, and in and to said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolon NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in continuations thereof, and in and to said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolon successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise an and continuations thereof, and the said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolon advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining such patents when granted, including any and all and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee manner as the said assigner might or could have he made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to any and all renewals, reissues and prolonations the reads.	States Patent and Trademark Office on reby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. BIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington tion Serial No
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Sung-II KIM
Address:	Date: 10/21/2013
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: (1/2)
Signature:	Name: Ki-Ho PARK
Name:	Date: 10/21/2013
NUUI 000.	

PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0238

Page 2

TOTAL /
nature:
ne: Won-Pyo CHUN
e: 10/21/2013
SIGNOR:
SIGNOR:
-2016
r

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 10/25/2013**